26.

Approve Amendment #3 to A/B-3023-01/PE —~ Landscape
Maintenance, Fine Cut Mowing with Hinton Enterprises, Deltona
($4,800.00).

A/B-3023-01/PE provides for landscape maintenance and fine cut mowing
of structures at various locations throughout the County. The term of the
contract is two year base period with three 1-year options. The following
is a summary of the cost of the contract:

Original Contract Sum $341,270.00 (2/year)
Amendments 1 & 2 20,423.50
Add Amendment #3 4,800.00

New NTE Contract Amt. $366,493.50

Amendments #1 and #2 were necessary for additional services required
duteh to security implemented at various County locations following Sept.
117

Amendment #3 is required to cover additional services needed at the Fire
Rescue Airport Facility and the Lynwood and Greenwood Water
Treatment Plants. The proposed price was found to be fair and
reasonable based on a comparison with current contract pricing and
additional quotes received.

Funds are available in accounts numbers 010560-53034000 (Facilities
Maintenance, Contracted Services), 087900-53034000 (Solid Waste,
Contracted Services) and 087801-53034000 (Water and Sewer,
Contracted Services).

Administrative Services/Support Services and Fiscal Services/Purchasing
and Contracts Division recommend the Board to approve, authorize the
Chairman to execute the Amendment and authorize the issuance of
Purchase Orders on an as needed basis.



__ _____________2vu

i
HINTON ENTERPRISES
Complete Grounds Maintenance
P.O. Box 390423
Deltona, Fl. 32739-0423
Office (386) 789-6329 Fax (386) 789-6457
| Facilities Maintenance
205 W. County Home Road
Sanford, F1 32773
RE: Landscape Services Estimate for Sheriff Aero Facility
Services to be performed by existing specifications.
. = %) sov
COST SHALLBE  $70.00/ service g0 Tires e )O
:
Gil Hinton
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATRONAGE
1
i

roo@ $9sTJadJ93Uy UOJUTH LSY9 681 98¢ YVd L€:0T NOW 70/50/80



26

HINTON ENTERPRISES
Complete Grounds Maintenance
P.O. Box 390423
Deltona, FL 32739-0423

Office (386) 789-6329

Fax (386) 789-6457

Facilities Maintenance
205 W. County Home Road
Sanford, Fi 32773

RE: Estimate for Landscape Services for Various County Locations

2 Well sites associated with Lynwood WTP $ 30.00/ service

2 Well sites associated with Greenwood Lake WTP $ 20.00/ service

Gil Hinton
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATRONAGE




